Human Services Program * Field Studies * Bellingham * Everett * Distance Learning *

Contact: HSP.FieldStudies@wwu.edu

[ WANT AN INTERNSHIP (HSP 440) * I WANT TO VOLUNTEER (HSP 435)

ORGANIZATION

Whatcom
Homeless
Service Center

LOCATION

Bellingham

CONTACT

Melissa Nyberg,

Assistant Director

EMAIL

Melissa nyberg@whatcomhsc.or

g

WEBSITE

https://www.oppco.org/wh
sc/

IN
PERSON /
REMOTE

In-person

ABOUT

Data entry internship - You
can learn much about the
Whatcom County homeless
population through this
internship.

Whatcom
Clubhouse

Growing
Veterans

Bellingham

Lynden,
WA

Whidbey
Island, WA

Jon Krause

Executive Director

TJ Capps

Volunteer
Coordinator

krausej@whatcomclubhouse.org

capps@growingveterans.org

https://www.whatcomclub
house.org/

www.growingveterans.org

Internship Opportunities

https://growingveterans.or
g/internships

Different opportunities are
provided at the internship
opportunities link above

In-person

In-person

A nonprofit startup
providing a psychosocial
recovery program for the
mentally ill. Part of a 14
statewide and 340
worldwide network of
Clubhouse International

At Growing Veterans, it is
our vision, “To end the
isolation that leads to
suicide.”

Solstice Senior
Living at
Bellingham

National
Multiple
Sclerosis
Society

Bellingham,
WA

Multiple
locations
(Skagit,
Snohomish,
Island

Taylor Winsett

Director

Kaelin Chatterley

Volunteer
Engagement

bellinghamvld@solsticeseniorliv

ing.com

Kaelin.chatterley@nmss.org

https://solsticeseniorliving
bellingham.com/

Event is Sept9 -10

Bike Event at Deception
Pass

Volunteer Platform link:

In-person

In-person

An innovative program and
way of living for seniors

An opportunity to program
events or classes for the
community - options!

Responsibilities can
include anything from site
set-up or tear-down, to
serving refreshments at our
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County,
Whatcom
County)

rest stops, providing first
aid or entertainment,
greeting participants, or
cheering them on at the
start and finish lines; most
shifts average around 4
hours or less. This event
would provide a

great opportunity to
connect with the
community and enjoy some
fellowship and fun, all
while dramatically helping
those who live with MS. You
supply the smile and the
energy, and we will supply
the t-shirt and opportunity.

NAMI National
Alliance of
Mental Illness

Youthnet
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Bellingham

Bellingham,
Skagit,
Bremerton

Brylie Tayler

Peer Coordinator &

Social Media
Specialist

Hannah Aune, Case

Manager
Therapeutic -

Foster Network

btaylor@namiwhatcom.org

haune@youthnetnw.net

https://www.namiwhatcom
.org/

Event Stigma Stomp
Saturday 10/7

Internship opportunities for
social media; bilingual
outreach; grant writing;
newsletter writing;
outreach; tabling events

https://vouthnetnw.net/

F

In-person
- possible
remote

In person

NAMl is the largest
grassroots mental health
organization dedicated to
building better lives for the
millions of Americans
affected by mentalillness
providing free support
groups, classes, and
education forums to the
community. Join us!

Case Aide positions!

Mission is to provide caring
and supportive social and
educational services to
youth and families to help
them attain a productive
and successful life.
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FILLED

Lynden
Community
Senior Center

Jennifer
Lautanbach

jennifer@lyndencommunitycent
er.org

In person
or remote

Largely a community
center for seniors AND
multigenerational people,
like youth sometimes come
to hang out in the center
too. Consistent volunteer,
website help,
communication and
connection to the
community, social media,
monthly newsletter, other
options.

Veteran
Services

Catholic
Community
Services
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Leslie May

Lesliem@ccsww.or

Lesliem@ccsww.org

KiamP@ccsww.org

g

SSVF King County
Compliance
Manager

Kiam Parker SSVF
KC Director

Housing Case Manager-
Michael's Place

Case Manager SSVF
Program

SSVF Compliance Specialist
11

Website:
https://ccsww.org/get-
help/king-county/

Careers:

https://ccsww.org/careers/

In-person
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988 Text Chat
Hotline

Futures NW

All counties

Whatcom/
Skagit
County

Courtney Colwell

Atiana Garza

Ccolwell@voaww.org

Agarza@futuresnw.org

https://www.voaww.org/b
ehavioralhealth#:~:text=I'm

%20struggling&text=Call%
200r%20text%20988%200

r%20chat%20at%20www.9
88lifeline.org.,-Call%20now

https://www.futuresnw.org

Fall 2023 Financial Aid and
Mentorship Intern

Remote

In person

988 Suicide and Crisis
Lifeline: If you are in a state
of distress, reach out right
now. Our crisis services are
free, confidential, and
available 24/7. We have
options to assist veterans,
Spanish speakers,
American Indians & Alaska
Natives, and the LGBTQ+
community.

We help make college and
career dreams a reality

Rebound
Families of
Whatcom
County

Lighthouse
Mission

Animals as
Natural
Therapy
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Whatcom
County

Bellingham

Whatcom
County

Keri Krout,
Executive Director

Jenessa Moore

Community
Outreach Director

Carolyn Roy

Haley Didier

Keri@reboundfamilies.org

Jenessa@reboundfamilies.org

Carolynr@thelighthousemission.

https://www.reboundfamili
es.org/
Spanish Fall FlyerFall

Fall 2023 Program Flyer

Program Administration

org

Haley@animalsasnaturaltherapy

.org

Base Camp

Looking for interns year
round!

https://www.animalsasnat
uraltherapy.org/

In person

In-person

In-person

Rebound Families mission
is to connect with,
empower, and restore
vulnerable families in our
community

The Lighthouse mission is
the largest homeless
outreach in Whatcom
County. There are many
facets and ways to serve.

Hands-on Healing -
Improving mental and
behavioral health through
animal-guided programs
and mentorship with
special attention to youth
and veterans in Northwest
Washington
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Lydia Place

Northwest
Youth Services

King County
Catholic
Community
Services

Ferndale Food

Bank

The Chan
Project

Everett School
District
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Whatcom
County

Whatcom
County

Whatcom
County

Remote

In-Person

Riston Taylor

Development and
Volunteer
Coordinator

Jessie Drake

Culture &
Employee

Relations

Kiam Parker
SSVF KC Director

Catholic
Community
Services

jill

Director

Heather
Fritts

Lyn Lauzon

Family Resource
Coordinator

RistonT@LydiaPlace.org https://lydiaplace.org/

Jessied@NWYS.org Housing and Engagement

Intern

Housing Case Manager-
Michael's Place *this position

KiamP@ccsww.org

asks that applicants are
Veterans or have close ties to
the military

Case Manager SSVF Program

Director@ferndalefoodbank.org

Llauzon@everettsd.org

Michael Keiss

MKkeiss@everettsd.org

In-person

In-person

The mission of Lydia Place
is to disrupt the cycle of
homelessness and
promote sustained
independence for current
and future generations. The
vision of Lydia Place is a
compassionate community
where everyone has a
home and the opportunity
to thrive.

Please see live link for the
Housing and Engagement
Intern that will give you a
full description.
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Opportunity Heidi

Knickerbocker

Council Heidi knickerbocker@oppco.org = Community Programs

Community })nter? Ffosmon
Resource Specialist Description)

Internship Application
YWCA

Marilyn Romaker
Mromaker@comcast.net
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